Circuit of the Americas

Pirelli GT4 America Sprint

G

GT4 America
QUALIFYING - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL
| T
POS NO CL PIC DRIVER/TEAM CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
1 12 P01 rew ATAVELEY (USA) Ford Mustang GT4 2115591 4 5 146.37
2 66" Pro 2 e P CLLY (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 2:116.020 2 6 0438 0438 145.90
3 10 po 3 gonacl COOPER (USA) McLaren 5705 GT4 2116109 2 6 0518 0080 14581
4 59 am 1 padl TERRY(USA) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 216617 4 5 1026 0508 14527
5210 An 2 peeeee o Aston Martin Vantage GT4 216757 3 5 1166  0.140 145.12
6 18% po 4 parct ANDRETTI (USA) McLaren 5705 GT4 217404 4 6 1813 0647 144.44
7 2 Am 3 éﬁg%gcff"" (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 2:17.790 7 7 2.199 0.386 144.03
8 99 An 4 el COURTNEY (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 2117.823 6 6 2232 0033 144.00
9 119 % am 5 gean QUINLAN (USA) BAMW M4 GT4 2118.066 6 7 2475 0243 143.74
10 91 anm 6 porBLRTON(USA) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 2:18.085 4 5 2494 0019 143.72
1L 11 am 7 oy GAPLES (USA) McLaren 5705 GT4 2118143 7 7 2552 0058 143.66
12 24 am 8 Lronk GANNETT(USA) Ford Mustang GT4 218175 3 5 2584 0032 14363
13 22 am o parkoRIDISI (SRB) BAW M4 GT4 2118654 4 5 3063 0479 143.13
14 89 am 10 fi2d ROBERTS (CAN) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 218781 5 6 3490 0127 143.00
15 54 am 11 gimPAPPAS (USA) Porsche Cayman CS MR 2:18923 2 3 3332 0142 142.86
16 62* am 12 grar KLENIN(USA) SINR1GT4 2:20100 6 7 4509 1177 141.66
QUALIFYING LAPTIME (120.0% of 2:15.591) = 2:42.709
NC 26 Pro 5 goby SRAHOVEC (USA) BMW M4 GT4 2
No. 18, 62, 66, 119 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
Circuit of the Americas
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 5.513 km
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:30 Flag 11:45 End: 11:50
Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 11:54 Saturday, March 7, 2020
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